

**B.P. CAPITAL LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74899HR1994PLC072042  
 Regd. Off.: Plot No-138, Roza-Ka-Mela Industrial Area, Scheme (Distt. Mevat), Haryana-122103  
 Phone: 9124-2362471, Website: www.bpcapital.in, E-mail: bpcapital@bpcapital.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021**  
 (Rs. in Lacs) Except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Quarter ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.83	-9.37	-4.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.83	-9.37	-4.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.83	-9.37	-4.12
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-5.83	-9.37	-4.12
6	Equity Share Capital	301.18	301.18	301.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	-	-	-
	Basic:	-0.19	-0.31	-0.14
	Diluted:	-0.19	-0.31	-0.14

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the BSE and CSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bpcapital.in. The above Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board Directors of B.P. Capital Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sujay Narayan Jha  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02895548

Place: Haryana  
 Date: 12th November, 2021

**JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 CIN: U74899DL1995PLC072767  
 Regd. Office: P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II New Delhi 110049  
 Email: contact@jfcindia.com

**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**  
 [Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]  
 (All Amounts are INR.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ending	Corresponding	Previous
		September 30, 2021	half year ended in the previous year (September 30, 2020)	year ended (March 31, 2021)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,41,54,434	1,49,02,225	13,28,27,226
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2,20,93,942	81,52,233	6,53,08,140
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2,20,93,942	81,52,233	6,53,08,140
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3,16,34,995	81,08,239	7,83,05,585
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-3,16,34,995	81,08,239	7,83,05,585
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,54,17,100	16,54,17,100	16,54,17,100
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	49,42,57,900	45,56,95,547	52,58,92,895
8	Net worth	52,81,74,998	62,11,12,647	69,13,09,992
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	25,00,00,000	25,00,00,000	25,00,00,000
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1315	1315	1315
	Preference shares	-	-	-
	Rs. 13.15	Rs. 13.15	Rs. 13.15	Rs. 13.15
	00,00,00,00	00,00,00,00	00,00,00,00	00,00,00,00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-
	1. Basic:	(9.33)	2.39	23.09
	2. Diluted:	(7.02)	1.73	16.71
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debitum Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.jfcindia.com).  
 2. There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2021 and has been prepared in accordance with the regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 3. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 12.11.2021.  
 4. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has done the limited review of financial statements of the Company.  
 5. The company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there is no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on 'Segment Reporting'.  
 6. Figures for the previous year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current year classification / disclosure.  
 7. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:  
 (a) Capital Adequacy Ratio: Sum of Tier-1 & Tier-2 Capital is divided by total risk weighted assets.  
 (b) Return on Assets: Profit after tax is divided by average of opening and closing balances of total assets.  
 (c) % of Gross NPA: Gross NPA divided by total loan assets.

For JFC Finance (India) Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sunil Kumar  
 Director  
 DIN: 03247767

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 12.11.2021

**HALDER VENTURE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: DIAMOND HERITAGE, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor, Room No-1012 Kolkata -700001  
 Email: info@halderventure.in CIN: L74210WB1982PLC035117

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021**  
 (Amount in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	43,973.41	28,917.63	9,380.76	54,218.63	19,626.18	61,960.82
2	Earning Before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	2,599.80	1,967.94	303.92	3,261.10	965.23	3,503.80
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	2,321.23	1,728.57	93.10	2,752.69	524.56	2,578.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period	1,636.10	1,183.00	60.34	1,955.37	380.61	1,843.39
5	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	1,696.23	1,247.03	128.59	2,084.38	516.76	2,121.75
6	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to the owners of the company	1,636.10	1,183.00	60.34	1,955.37	380.61	1,843.39
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (not Annualised):	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	51.73	37.43	1.91	61.87	12.04	58.32
	(b) Diluted	51.73	37.43	1.91	61.87	12.04	58.32
	(c) Cash	5.37	3.95	0.41	6.59	1.63	6.71

Note: 1. The Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2021.  
 2. Figures of previous year has been regrouped wherever necessary.  
 3. During the qtr and half year ended 30th September 2021 and the corresponding previous quarter/year, the Company has operated only in one geographical segment. Hence segment reporting not given.  
 4. Information on Standalone figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	113.72	-	342.83	113.72	342.83	457.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period	(13.27)	(7.49)	28.03	(20.76)	15.33	6.24
3	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	(12.05)	(6.27)	29.68	(18.32)	18.62	12.86
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
5	Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (not Annualised):	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	(0.42)	(0.24)	0.89	(0.66)	0.49	0.20
	(b) Diluted	(0.42)	(0.24)	0.89	(0.66)	0.49	0.20
	(c) Cash	(0.04)	(0.02)	0.08	(0.06)	0.06	0.04

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Keshab Kumar Halder  
 Managing Director

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 12.11.2021

**SIDDHA VENTURES LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFFICE: SETHIA HOUSE, 23/24 RADHA BAZAR STREET, KOLKATA - 700 001  
 CIN: L67120WB1991PLC053548 PHONE NO: +91 33 2242 9199/5355, FAX: +91 33 2242 8667, E-MAIL: RESPONSE@SIDDHAVENTURES.COM

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**  
 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2021		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue From Operation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2	Other Income	0.022	0.022	-	-	13.350	0.022	0.022	0.022	-	13.350	-	
3	Total Income (1+2)	0.022	0.022	-	-	13.350	0.022	0.022	0.022	-	13.350	-	
4	Expenses:												
a)	Cost of materials consumed (Shares)	(252.477)											
b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade												
c)	Changes in inventories												
d)	Employee benefits expense												
e)	Finance costs	0.927	0.929	1.068	1.856	2.137	4.159	0.927	0.929	1.068	1.856	2.137	
f)	Depreciation and amortization expense:												
g)	Other expenses	0.544	4.417	2.470	4.9615	6.956	9.370	0.546	4.841	2.545	5.0890	7.090	
	Total Expenses	1.471	5.346	3.538	8.817	9.092	(28.947)	1.472	5.470	3.814	8.942	9.227	
5	Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional Items And Tax (3-4)	(1.471)	(5.324)	(3.538)	(8.796)	(9.092)	252.298	(1.472)	(5.448)	(3.614)	(6.920)	(9.227)	
6	Exceptional Items												
7	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (5+6)	(1.471)	(5.324)	(3.538)	(8.796)	(9.092)	252.298	(1.472)	(5.448)	(3.614)	(6.920)	(9.227)	
8	Tax Expenses												
a)	Current Tax												
b)	Deferred Tax												
c)	Income Tax for Earlier Year												
9	PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (7-8)	(1.471)	(5.324)	(3.538)	(8.796)	(9.092)	252.298	(1.472)	(5.448)	(3.614)	(6.920)	(9.227)	
10	OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME												
A)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(2,400)											
(i)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss												
B)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss												
(i)	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss												
11	Total Comprehensive Income (9+10)	(1.471)	(5.324)	(3.538)	(8.796)	(9.092)	252.298	(1.472)	(5.448)	(3.614)	(6.920)	(9.227)	
12	Non-Controlling Interest												
13	Net Profit/Loss after Taxes and Non-Controlling Interest	(1.471)	(5.324)	(3.538)	(8.796)	(9.092)	252.298	(1.4695)	(5.446)	(3.614)	(6.918)	(9.227)	
14	Paikup Equity Share Capital (Ordinary shares of ₹10/- each)	999.800	999.800	999.800	999.800	999.800	999.800	999.800	999.800	999.800	999.800	999.800	
15	Earning Per Share (EPS) (In ₹)												
(a)	Earning per share before exceptional item (Basic and Diluted)	(0.015)	(0.053)	(0.035)	(0.068)	(0.091)	2.523	(0.015)	(0.054)	(0.036)	(0.069)	(0.092)	
(b)	Earning per share after exceptional item (Basic and Diluted)	(0.015)	(0.053)	(0.035)	(0.068)	(0.091)	2.523	(0.015)	(0.054)	(0.036)	(0.069)	(0.092)	

\* Not annualised

Note: 1. The above financial results which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016 were subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the company and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meetings held on 12th November, 2021.  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Director & Board meeting held on 12th November, 2021.  
 3. In view of carry forward of losses, the Board regrets to recommend any dividend for the quarter ended on 30th September 2020.  
 4. There being no Secondary reportable segment, hence segment information furnished.  
 5. The figures of previous period/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For & on behalf of the board  
 Krishna Kumar Chanani, FCA  
 Partner  
 Membership No. 056045  
 Sd/-  
 Sixarth Sethia  
 Director  
 DIN: 00038970

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 12th Day of November, 2021  
 For K. K. Chanani & Associates  
 Chartered Accountants  
 FRN No. 322232E

**PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LTD.**  
 Regd. Office : PADAMDEEP, 5th & 6th Floor, G-10/8, Sanjay Place , Agra-282002  
 Tel.: 0562-2527330/31/32, Fax: 0562-2527329, E-mail: pccosmailing@doctorsoap.com  
 CIN : L24241UP1986PLC008344, Website : www.doctorsoap.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP 2021**  
 ₹ in Lacs


Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2198.78	2296.03	2163.57	4494.81	4346.18	8283.87
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	92.45	104.64	189.41	197.09	396.83	644.18
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	92.45	104.64	189.41	197.09	396.83	644.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.03	78.20	141.93	147.23	291.57	476.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	69.03	78.20	141.93	147.23	291.57	476.63
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/-each)	264.63	264.63	264.63	264.63	264.63	264.63
7	Earnings per share (Quarterly not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic (Rs.)	2.60	3.00	5.40	5.60	11.00	18.00
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.60	3.00	5.40	5.60	11.00	18.00

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.doctorsoap.com). (2) The above Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on November 12, 2021. (3) An Independent Auditors Review Report as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange. (4) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

For & on behalf of the Board  
**PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LIMITED**  
 MAYANK JAIN  
 (Executive Chairman)  
 DIN : 00112947

PLACE : AGRA  
 DATED : 12.11.2021

**A TRUSTED NAME FOR MORE THAN 70 YEARS**



GIVING CONTINUOUSLY TRUSTWORTHY RESULTS

**LORDS CHLORO ALKALI LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24117RJ1979PLC002099  
 REGD. OFFICE : SP-460, MATSYA INDUSTRIAL AREA, ALWAR (RAJASTHAN) - 301030  
 CORPORATE OFFICE : A - 281, FIRST FLOOR, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI - 110024  
 Tel. : +91-11-46865999, 46419237, Fax : +91-11-46865930, Email : secretarial@lordschlolor.com. Web: www.lordschlolor.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**  
 (Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)